	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 1011 Union Street, #940 Oakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 boe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org
File #:	14-1	14-1058 Version: 1 Name: Grant Award Acceptance - S.D. Bechtel Jr. Foundation - Stephen Bechtel Fund - Health and Wellness - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department Partnerships Department			Fund - Health and
Туре:	Appl	lication	Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/19/	/2014	In control:	Finance and Human Resources	s Committee
On agenda:	6/11/	/2014	Final action	6/11/2014	
Enactment date:	6/11/	/2014	Enactment #	: 14-0989	
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Acceptance of Grant Award in the amount of \$150,000.00, from the S.D. Bechtel Jr. Foundation, Stephen Bechtel Fund, to support the salary of the Wellness Program Manager position and Site Wellness Champion Program Support for the Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department, for the period July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2016, pursuant to terms and conditions thereof, if any.				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments: Contact:	 14-1058 Grant Award Acceptance - S.D. Bechtel Jr. Foundation - Stephen Bechtel Fund - Health and Wellness - Family, School, and Community Partnerships Department Joanna.Locke@ousd.k12.ca.us 				
Date	Ver.	Action By			
6/11/2014	1	Board of Education	ŀ	dopted on the General Consent Re	port Pass